

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CEDRUS INVESTMENTS' CHAIRMAN MR. RANI JARKAS IS INVITED TO SPEAK AT THE MINES AND MONEY ASIA 2018

HONG KONG, 27^{th} February 2018 – The Chairman of <u>Cedrus Investments</u> ("<u>Cedrus</u>"), **Mr. Rani Jarkas**, is invited to speak at the **Mines and Money Asia 2018** conference to be held on $3^{rd} - 6^{th}$ April 2018 in Hong Kong. This year, the event will again be welcoming mining industry leaders and investors from all over the world, with an expected increase in attendance of around 30% compared with last year, thus enhancing its position as a global annual event for the industry's top company executives and leading investors to discuss industry prospects as well as exploring investment opportunities.

Mr. Jarkas will be speaking at the **Belt and Road Masterclass** session to share with institutional investors and representatives of global mining companies his deep insights on "How can the Mining Industry Capitalize on the Huge Potential of Infrastructure Projects Associated with China's Belt and Road Initiative?"

Mr. Jarkas said, "Since the Chinese government launched the *Belt and Road Initiative* in 2013, a closely-knitted and comprehensive connection has been taking shape among countries along the **ancient Silk Road** in terms of politics, economy and cultural integration amid rapid development and improvement in infrastructure that will ultimately lead to win-win situations. The initiative is truly the catalyst for a new growth engine that benefits traditional and emerging sectors alike.

Cedrus has decades of experience investing in countries alongside the **ancient Silk Road** routes and working closely with local governments and companies to identify significant investment opportunities in the region. By virtue of our **experience and expertise in the mining industry**, it has always been our commitment to assisting our valuable corporate clients and investors to **capture the market trend** and **maximize their investment returns**."

About Cedrus Investments

<u>Cedrus Investments</u> is a global boutique investment firm that offers expertise in <u>private wealth</u> <u>management</u>, <u>asset management</u> and <u>financial advisory services</u> to a clientele of leading institutional investors, corporations, family offices and high net worth individuals around the world.

For further information about Cedrus Investments, please visit www.cedrusinvestments.com.

Media Enquiry: Cedrus Investments Ltd. Amy Sin +852-3519-2828 information@cedrusinvestments.com